



VILLAGE OF: Maywood
 BID DATE AND TIME: July 21, 2022 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2022 Water Main Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$1,026,230.00

			ENGINEER'S EOC		SUBURBAN GENERAL CONSTR INC.		UNIQUE PLUMBING CO INC.		PERFORMANCE CONSTR & ENG LLC		MAURO SEWER CONSTR		
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	8" Dia, DIP, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	1475	125.00	184,375.00	157.00	231,575.00	137.00	202,075.00	228.00	336,300.00	120.00	177,000.00
2	6" Dia, DIP, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	85	110.00	9,350.00	100.00	8,500.00	122.00	10,370.00	200.00	17,000.00	100.00	8,500.00
3	8" Gate Valve	Each	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,750.00	9,500.00	2,431.90	4,863.80	5,500.00	11,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
4	Valve Vault, TY A, 5' Dia TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	5	4,500.00	22,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	3,800.00	19,000.00	3,700.00	18,500.00	2,750.00	13,750.00
5	Valve Vault, TY A, 4' Dia TY 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
6	Valve Box	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	418.00	418.00	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box	Each	7	8,500.00	59,500.00	10,000.00	70,000.00	7,110.50	49,773.50	8,000.00	56,000.00	10,500.00	73,500.00
8	Special Ductile Iron Fittings	Pound	4000	4.00	16,000.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00	5.00	20,000.00
9	Restrained Joint, 8"	Each	65	125.00	8,125.00	1.00	65.00	30.00	1,950.00	0.01	0.65	70.00	4,550.00
10	Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	45	100.00	4,500.00	1.00	45.00	20.00	900.00	0.01	0.45	50.00	2,250.00
11	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	7	750.00	5,250.00	500.00	3,500.00	700.00	4,900.00	750.00	5,250.00	600.00	4,200.00
12	Short Water Service, 1"	Each	14	3,000.00	42,000.00	2,750.00	38,500.00	2,524.00	35,336.00	3,400.00	47,600.00	2,400.00	33,600.00
13	Short Water Service, 1-1/2"	Each	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,612.00	3,612.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,350.00	3,350.00
14	Short Water Service, 2"	Each	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	5,199.00	5,199.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
15	Shore Water Service, 6"	Each	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,544.00	5,544.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
16	Long Water Service, 1" (Directional Bore)	Each	22	4,000.00	88,000.00	3,750.00	82,500.00	4,624.00	101,728.00	5,600.00	123,200.00	3,500.00	77,000.00
17	Long Water Service, 1-1/2" (Directional Bore)	Each	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,750.00	9,500.00	7,195.00	14,390.00	6,900.00	13,800.00	4,450.00	8,900.00
18	Long Water Service, 2" (Directional Bore)	Each	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,750.00	11,500.00	9,478.00	18,956.00	7,400.00	14,800.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
19	12" x 8" Pressure Connection w/Valve	Each	5	12,000.00	60,000.00	9,000.00	45,000.00	6,710.00	33,550.00	7,900.00	39,500.00	7,950.00	39,750.00
20	12" x 6" Pressure Connection w/Valve	Each	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,790.00	5,790.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
21	WM Conn/Disconnection at 18th Ave and St. Chas Road	Each	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
22	WM Conn/Disconnection at 17th Ave and St. Chas Road	Each	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
23	WM Conn/Disconnection at 15th Ave and St. Chas Road	Each	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
24	WM Conn/Disconnection at 18th Ave and Railroad Ave	Each	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
25	WM Conn/Disconnection at 17th Ave and Railroad Ave	Each	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	Water Main Disconn at 15th Ave and Railroad Ave	Each	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	8" Line Stop	Each	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,967.50	3,967.50	0.01	0.01	8,000.00	8,000.00
28	6" Line Stop	Each	6	6,000.00	36,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	3,507.50	21,045.00	0.01	0.06	6,000.00	36,000.00
29	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	L.S.	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
30	6" Dia PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	250	60.00	15,000.00	1.00	250.00	45.00	11,250.00	55.00	13,750.00	90.00	22,500.00
31	10" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	65	100.00	6,500.00	50.00	3,250.00	100.60	6,539.00	150.00	9,750.00	125.00	8,125.00
32	10" Dia PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	21	110.00	2,310.00	400.00	8,400.00	307.75	6,462.75	210.00	4,410.00	200.00	4,200.00
33	Trench Backfill	CuYd	950	42.00	39,900.00	1.00	950.00	45.00	42,750.00	35.00	33,250.00	32.00	30,400.00
34	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	4	400.00	1,600.00	650.00	2,600.00	400.00	1,600.00	750.00	3,000.00	700.00	2,800.00
35	Valve Vault to be Abandoned	Each	7	400.00	2,800.00	250.00	1,750.00	300.00	2,100.00	750.00	5,250.00	400.00	2,800.00
36	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	12	650.00	7,800.00	1.00	12.00	326.00	3,912.00	350.00	4,200.00	250.00	3,000.00
37	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	60	80.00	4,800.00	90.00	5,400.00	70.00	4,200.00	75.00	4,500.00	100.00	6,000.00
38	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	250	8.00	2,000.00	1.00	250.00	5.00	1,250.00	5.00	1,250.00	10.00	2,500.00
39	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	10000	3.00	30,000.00	0.10	1,000.00	2.00	20,000.00	0.50	5,000.00	2.50	25,000.00
40	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	100	15.00	1,500.00	2.00	200.00	14.00	1,400.00	8.00	800.00	15.00	1,500.00
41	Pavement Removal	SqYd	500	20.00	10,000.00	2.00	1,000.00	30.00	15,000.00	9.00	4,500.00	25.00	12,500.00
42	Incidental HMA Surface Removal	SqYd	100	20.00	2,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	107.50	10,750.00	28.00	2,800.00	104.00	10,400.00
43	Comb Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	250	35.00	8,750.00	57.00	14,250.00	56.25	14,062.50	60.00	15,000.00	60.00	15,000.00
44	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	10000	8.00	80,000.00	10.55	105,500.00	11.00	110,000.00	8.00	80,000.00	9.68	96,800.00
45	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	180	40.00	7,200.00	45.00	8,100.00	57.50	10,350.00	50.00	9,000.00	40.50	7,290.00
46	P.C.C. Driveway, 7"	SqYd	100	75.00	7,500.00	100.00	10,000.00	115.50	11,550.00	94.00	9,400.00	113.00	11,300.00
47	P.C.C. Driveway, 8"	SqYd	100	85.00	8,500.00	103.00	10,300.00	127.00	12,700.00	96.00	9,600.00	119.00	11,900.00
48	P.C.C. Pavement, 10"	SqYd	300	100.00	30,000.00	105.00	31,500.00	155.75	46,725.00	108.00	32,400.00	130.00	39,000.00
49	P.C.C. Base Course, 8"	SqYd	120	65.00	7,800.00	95.00	11,400.00	92.50	11,100.00	90.00	10,800.00	130.00	15,600.00
50	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	250	10.00	2,500.00	10.00	2,500.00	17.25	4,312.50	9.00	2,250.00	18.50	4,625.00
51	Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	20	150.00	3,000.00	125.00	2,500.00	500.00	10,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	585.00	11,700.00
52	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gal	40	3.00	120.00	10.00	400.00	1.15	46.00	1.00	40.00	0.10	4.00
53	Incidental HMA Surfacing	Ton	55	135.00	7,425.00	202.00	11,110.00	299.00	16,445.00	150.00	8,250.00	292.00	16,060.00
54	Topsoil Pavement, 4"	SqYd	2000	6.00	12,000.00	3.00	6,000.00	9.20	18,400.00	10.00	20,000.00	15.00	30,000.00
55	Sodding	SqYd	2000	12.00	24,000.00	11.00	22,000.00	8.00	16,000.00	12.00	24,000.00	15.00	30,000.00
56	Supplemental Watering	Unit	30	50.00	1,500.00	100.00	3,000.00	115.00	3,450.00	100.00	3,000.00	125.00	3,750.00
57	Inlet Filters	Each	25	150.00	3,750.00	125.00	3,125.00	150.00	3,750.00	150.00	3,750.00	160.00	4,000.00
58	Allowance for Misc. Restoration	Dollar	15000	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
59	Tree Removal	In-Dia	65	75.00	4,875.00	100.00	6,500.00	115.00	7,475.00	100.00	6,500.00	90.00	5,850.00
60	Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$1,026,230.00		\$979,972.00		\$1,086,587.55		\$1,160,941.17		\$1,198,754.00	